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Land Details :
District: South 24-Parganas, P.S:- Ballygunge, Corporation: KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, Road: Hazra 
Road, , Premises No: 42A, , Ward No: 069 Pin Code : 700019  
Sch
No

Plot
Number

  Khatian
Number

Land
Proposed 

Use
ROR

Area of Land SetForth
Value  (In Rs.)

Market
Value  (In Rs.)

Other Details

L1  (RS :- ) Bastu 27 Katha 7 
Chatak 38 Sq 

Ft

1/- 15,49,16,107/- Width of Approach 
Road: 18 Ft., 

Grand  Total : 45.359Dec 1 /- 1549,16,107 /-

Deed No : I-1630-01143/2022 Date of Registration 09/02/2022

Query No / Year  1630-2000334401/2022 Office where deed is registered

Query Date 28/01/2022  6:50:33 PM D.S.R. - V SOUTH 24-PARGANAS, District: South 
24-Parganas

Applicant Name, Address 
& Other Details

Sisir Mondal
Petua Mondal Para O Ruidaspara Mallikpur Barui Pur South 24 Parganas,Thana : 
Baruipur, District : South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, PIN - 700147, Mobile No. : 
9748949141, Status :Deed Writer

Transaction Additional Transaction

[0110] Sale, Development Agreement or Construction 
agreement

[4308] Other than Immovable Property, 
Agreement [No of Agreement : 2]

Set Forth value Market Value

Rs. 2/- Rs. 15,49,70,782/-

Stampduty Paid(SD) Registration Fee Paid

Rs. 75,060/- (Article:48(g)) Rs. 53/- (Article:E, E)

Remarks   Received Rs. 50/- ( FIFTY only ) from the applicant for issuing the assement slip.(Urban 
area)

Major Information of the Deed

Structure Details :
Sch
No

Structure
Details

Area of
Structure

Setforth
Value (In Rs.)

Market value
(In Rs.)

Other Details

S1 On Land L1 200 Sq Ft. 1/- 54,675/- Structure Type: Structure

Gr. Floor, Area of floor : 200 Sq Ft.,Residential Use, Tiles Floor, Age of Structure: 50 Years, Roof Type: Tiles 
Shed, Extent of Completion: No door and windows

Total : 200 sq ft 1 /- 54,675 /-
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Land Lord  Details :
Sl 
No

Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Mrs Purabi Roy
Wife of Late  Kalyan Shankar Roy 47/C, Abdul Halim Lane, City:- Kolkata, P.O:- Park Street, P.S:-Taltola, District:-
Kolkata, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700016  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: 
India, PAN No.:: ACxxxxxx1B, Aadhaar No: 54xxxxxxxx8652, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

2 Mrs Namita Mukherjee
Wife of Late  Prasanta Kumar Mukherjee 17, Palit Street, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, P.S:-Bullygunge, District:-
South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700019  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, 
Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: BNxxxxxx3B,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, 
Date of Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

3 Mrs Aparajita Mukherjee
Wife of Mr  Sanjay Goswami 17, Palit Street, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, P.S:-Bullygunge, District:-South 24-
Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700019  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: 
India, PAN No.:: AOxxxxxx3D, Aadhaar No: 88xxxxxxxx9692, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

4 Mrs Chandra Bharati Mukherjee
Daughter of Late  Bimal Kumar Mukherjee 2C, Panditiya Road, Flat No. B2,, City:- , P.O:- Sarat Bose Road, P.S:-
Gariahat, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700029  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, 
Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: ALxxxxxx2F, Aadhaar No: 71xxxxxxxx8835, Status 
:Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

5 Mrs Sanjukta Ganguli
Daughter of Late  Hirendra Nath Ganguli C-3/7, Manjulika (A), EM Bypass (ECTP) Phase IV, Ruby General 
Hospital, City:- , P.O:- Kasba, P.S:-Kasba, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700107  Sex: 
Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Retired Person, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: ADxxxxxx2J, Aadhaar No: 
78xxxxxxxx7149, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

6 Mr Arindam Ganguli
Son of Mr  Hirendra Nath Ganguli 32/5, Blessings, 3rd Floor, Hutchins Road, 3rd Cross, St. Thomas Town,, City:- , 
P.O:- St Thomas Town, P.S:-HEBBAL, District:-Bangalore, Karnataka, India, PIN:- 560084 Sex: Male, By Caste: 
Hindu, Occupation: Retired Person, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: ACxxxxxx0B, Aadhaar No: 86xxxxxxxx5345, 
Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence
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Developer Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature  

1 Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd 
 21/2 Ballygunge Place, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, P.S:-Gariahat, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, 
PIN:- 700019 , PAN No.:: AAxxxxxx5E,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Organization, Executed by: 
Representative

Representative  Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Mr Vivek Ruia (Presentant ) 
Son of Late  Sheo Kumar Ruia 21/2 Ballygunge Place, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, P.S:-Gariahat, District:-
South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700019, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: 
Business, Citizen of: India, , PAN No.:: ACxxxxxx9Q, Aadhaar No: 89xxxxxxxx4246 Status : 
Representative, Representative of : Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd (as director)

7 Mr Animesh Chandra Sen
Son of Late  Nikhilesh Chandra Sen P-17B, Asutosh Chowdhury Avenue, 802 Mainak,, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, 
P.S:-Karaya, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700019 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, 
Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: ALxxxxxx8P, Aadhaar No: 34xxxxxxxx3643, Status :Self and as 
Confirming Party, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 08/02/2022
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 08/02/2022 ,Place :  Pvt. Residence

Identifier Details :
Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr Sisir Mondal
Son of Mr  Jadav Mondal
Petua Mondal Para O Ruidaspara 
Mallikpur Baruipur, City:- Baruipur, P.O:- 
Baruipur, P.S:-Baruipur, District:-South 24
-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 
700147

Identifier Of Mrs Purabi Roy, Mrs Namita Mukherjee, Mrs Aparajita Mukherjee, Mrs Chandra Bharati Mukherjee, Mrs 
Sanjukta Ganguli, Mr Arindam Ganguli, Mr Animesh Chandra Sen, Mr Vivek Ruia
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Transfer of property for L1   
Sl.No From To. with area (Name-Area)
1 Mrs Purabi Roy Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

2 Mrs Namita Mukherjee Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

3 Mrs Aparajita Mukherjee Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

4 Mrs Chandra Bharati 
Mukherjee

Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

5 Mrs Sanjukta Ganguli Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

6 Mr Arindam Ganguli Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

7 Mr Animesh Chandra Sen Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-6.47985 Dec

Transfer of property for S1   
Sl.No From To. with area (Name-Area)
1 Mrs Purabi Roy Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

2 Mrs Namita Mukherjee Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

3 Mrs Aparajita Mukherjee Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

4 Mrs Chandra Bharati 
Mukherjee

Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

5 Mrs Sanjukta Ganguli Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

6 Mr Arindam Ganguli Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft

7 Mr Animesh Chandra Sen Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd-28.57142900 Sq Ft
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On 07-02-2022

Certificate of Market Value(WB PUVI rules of 2001)

Certified that the market value of this property which is the subject matter of the deed has  been assessed at Rs 
15,49,70,782/-

Rita Lepcha

DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - V SOUTH 24-
PARGANAS

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal

On 08-02-2022

Presentation(Under Section 52 & Rule 22A(3) 46(1),W.B. Registration Rules,1962)

Presented  for registration at 17:55 hrs  on 08-02-2022, at the Private residence  by Mr  Vivek Ruia ,.

Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )

Execution is admitted on 08/02/2022 by 1. Mrs Purabi Roy,  Wife of Late Kalyan Shankar Roy, 47/C, Abdul Halim Lane, 
P.O: Park Street, Thana: Taltola, , City/Town: KOLKATA, Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700016,  by caste 
Hindu,  by Profession House wife, 2. Mrs Namita Mukherjee,  Wife of Late Prasanta Kumar Mukherjee, 17, Palit Street, 
P.O: Ballygunge, Thana: Bullygunge, , South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700019,  by caste Hindu,  by 
Profession House wife, 3. Mrs Aparajita Mukherjee,  Wife of Mr Sanjay Goswami, 17, Palit Street, P.O: Ballygunge, 
Thana: Bullygunge, , South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700019,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession House 
wife, 4. Mrs Chandra Bharati Mukherjee,  Daughter of Late Bimal Kumar Mukherjee, 2C, Panditiya Road, Flat No. B2,, 
P.O: Sarat Bose Road, Thana: Gariahat, , South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700029,  by caste Hindu,  
by Profession House wife, 5. Mrs Sanjukta Ganguli,  Daughter of Late Hirendra Nath Ganguli, C-3/7, Manjulika (A), EM 
Bypass (ECTP) Phase IV, Ruby General Hospital, P.O: Kasba, Thana: Kasba, , South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, 
India, PIN - 700107,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession Retired Person, 6. Mr Arindam Ganguli,  Son of Mr Hirendra Nath 
Ganguli, 32/5, Blessings, 3rd Floor, Hutchins Road, 3rd Cross, St. Thomas Town,, P.O: St Thomas Town, Thana: 
HEBBAL, , Bangalore, KARNATAKA, India, PIN - 560084,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession Retired Person, 7. Mr 
Animesh Chandra Sen,  Son of Late Nikhilesh Chandra Sen, P-17B, Asutosh Chowdhury Avenue, 802 Mainak,, P.O: 
Ballygunge, Thana: Karaya, , South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700019,  by caste Hindu,  by 
Profession Business

Indetified by Mr Sisir Mondal, , , Son of Mr Jadav Mondal, Petua Mondal Para O Ruidaspara Mallikpur Baruipur, P.O: 
Baruipur, Thana: Baruipur, , City/Town: BARUIPUR, South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700147,  by 
caste Hindu, by profession Service

Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )   [Representative]

Execution is admitted on 08-02-2022 by Mr Vivek Ruia,   director, Swastic Projects Pvt Ltd (Private Limited Company), 
21/2 Ballygunge Place, City:- , P.O:- Ballygunge, P.S:-Gariahat, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 
700019

Indetified by Mr Sisir Mondal, , , Son of Mr Jadav Mondal, Petua Mondal Para O Ruidaspara Mallikpur Baruipur, P.O: 
Baruipur, Thana: Baruipur, , City/Town: BARUIPUR, South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700147,  by 
caste Hindu, by profession Service

Rita Lepcha

DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - V SOUTH 24-
PARGANAS

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal

Endorsement For Deed Number : I - 163001143 / 2022
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On 09-02-2022

Certificate of Admissibility(Rule 43,W.B. Registration Rules 1962)

Admissible under rule 21 of West Bengal Registration Rule, 1962 duly stamped under schedule 1A, Article number : 48
(g) of Indian Stamp Act 1899. 

Payment of Fees

Certified that required Registration Fees payable for this document is Rs 53/- ( E = Rs 21/- ,H = Rs 28/- ,M(b) = Rs 4/-  ) 
and Registration Fees paid by Cash Rs 32/-, by online = Rs 21/-
Description of Online Payment using Government Receipt Portal System (GRIPS), Finance Department, Govt. of WB
 Online on 04/02/2022   5:28PM with Govt. Ref. No: 192021220177541058 on 04-02-2022, Amount Rs: 21/-, Bank: SBI 
EPay ( SBIePay), Ref. No. 4196890202718 on 04-02-2022, Head of Account 0030-03-104-001-16

Payment of Stamp Duty

Certified that required Stamp Duty payable for this document is Rs. 75,020/- and Stamp Duty paid by Stamp Rs 50/-, by 
online = Rs 75,010/-
Description of Stamp
1. Stamp: Type: Impressed, Serial no 86627, Amount: Rs.50/-, Date of Purchase: 11/01/2022, Vendor name: Suranhjan 
 Mukherjee
Description of Online Payment using Government Receipt Portal System (GRIPS), Finance Department, Govt. of WB
 Online on 04/02/2022   5:28PM with Govt. Ref. No: 192021220177541058 on 04-02-2022, Amount Rs: 75,010/-, Bank: 
SBI EPay ( SBIePay), Ref. No. 4196890202718 on 04-02-2022, Head of Account 0030-02-103-003-02

Rita Lepcha

DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - V SOUTH 24-
PARGANAS

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal
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Certificate of Registration under section 60 and Rule 69. 

Registered in Book - I

Volume number 1630-2022, Page from 60933 to 60995

being No 163001143 for the year 2022.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Baishali Dasgupta) 2022/03/09 06:15:22 PM

DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - V SOUTH 24-PARGANAS

West Bengal.

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                        (This document is digitally signed.)
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